
Bellucci, Daniele

22-Jul-2019

Released

IND. N�$� DIS. DENOMINATION Q.

 1  D24_105  GRID  1

 2  D15_001_ASM  POWER SUPPLY LOCK  1

 3  A58_006  SMALL BLOCK SB 12/10    ART.500370  2

 4  99A_821  CONTROL GLASS ASS. 90 ATL 5T NEW MARIS  1

 5  CME_FARETTO_PIATTO  SPOT LIGHT S 1000 20 W  2

 6  L01_002  TRANSFORMER SUPPORT PP-V2  1

 7  CME_026  1

 8  FIB_027  EC. CASSETTE FILTER 124x254  1

 9  99A_015  METALLIC FILTER 329X296  1

 10  99A_825  PERIMETRAL GLASS PANEL ASSEMBLY 90 NEW MARIS  1

 11  360_707SEMPLIF  2

 12  CMM_045  MAGNET 30x10x5  1

 13  D09_015  CHARCOAL FILTER SUPPORT  2

 14  360_707_PRT  360_707_PRT  2

 15  4200003  4200003  1

 16  02A_014  MAGNET PLATE  1

 17  10A_860  BOX WITH CONDENSERS  1

 18  10B_046  CONDENSER BOX  1

 19  20A_006  RINFORCED SUPPORT GLASS  1

 20  20A_038  BRACKET FIXING BRS  1

 21  20A_108  LEFT PANEL HINGE SUPPORT BRACKET  1

 22  CME_CONDENSATORE_40  -  3

 23  CMM_SERRACAVO_D14_USA  CMM_SERRACAVO_D14_USA  1

 24  20A_109  RIGHT PANEL HINGE SUPPORT BRACKET  1

 25  20A_110  HINGE SUPPORT REINFORCMENT  2

 26  20A_828  ASSEMBLY HINGE SUPPORT SX  1

 27  20A_829  ASSEMBLY HINGE SUPPORT DX  1

 28  20A_854  ASS. LEFT HINGE SUPPORT BRACKET WITH TAPE  1

 29  20A_855  ASS. RIGHT HINGE SUPPORT BRACKET WITH TAPE  1

 30  4050FIN004-53  4050FIN004-53  1

 31  4050FIN004-58  4050FIN004-58  1

 32  4050FIN004_P  4050FIN004_P  1

 33  47A_150  CASING TOUCH CONTROLS  1

 34  47A_161  SIDE SX  1

 35  47A_162  SIDE DX  1

 36  47A_815  MAIN BODY TOUCH CONTROL  1

 37  6901FIN004  6901FIN004  1

 38  6911FIN004-79  6911FIN004-79  1

 39  6911FIN004-91  6911FIN004-91  1

 40  7090FIN004  7090FIN004  1

 41  99A_004  PERIMETRAL GLASS K90  1

 42  99A_010  SUPPORT PERIMETRAL PANEL  1

 43  99A_020  SUPPORT MAGNET  1

 44  99A_022  GLASS CONTROL 90 ATL 5T NEW MARIS  1

 45  99A_717  SUPPORT PERIMETRAL PANEL ASSEMBLED  1

 46  99A_820  GENERAL ASSEMBLY NEW MARIS 90  1

 47  99A_828  EXPLODED DRAWING NEW MARIS  1

 48  CME_040  EMC FILTER  1

 49  CME_BLOCCHETTO_4_VIE_79  1

 50  CME_BLOCCHETTO_7VIE  1

 51  CME_COND_27  CME_COND_11  1

 52  CME_CONNETTORE_F9_  1

 53  CME_CONNETTORE_M9  1

 54  CME_CONNETTORE_STS  CME_CONNETTORE_STS  1

 55  CMM_009  HEXAGONAL THREADED INSERT M4  4

 56  CMM_010  HINGE ST-10E-280SG-33 DX  1

 57  CMM_011  HINGE ST-10E-280SE-33 SX  1

 58  CMM_074  MS-TECHNO SILICONIC GLUE  12

 59  CMM_104  DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE PWB 5302 H0,64 19X50MT  4

 60  CMM_106  DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE 25X33 XHATM6620 AVERY  2

 61  CMM_139  DOUB.STICK.TAPE 3M VHB 49260,38H 20X33MT  7

 62  CMM_DADO_M4_SERPRESS  CMM_DADO_M4_SERPRESS  4

 63  CMM_INSERTO_FILETT_M4  HEXAG.M4 THREADED INSERT ART. M4-20TS2H  4

 64  CWA_002A  LOWER CHIMNEY X 300-200-A500-R5  1

 65  CWA_402A  UPPER CHIMNEY X 300-200-A500-R5  1

 66  D05_023  9 PIN LOCK CABLE  2

 67  D05_023_ASM  9 PIN LOCK CABLE  1

 68  D09_006  MOTOR SHOCK ABSORBER 8/40 90  4

 69  D12_009  FIXING IMPELLER NUT D8 E15  1

 70  D15_001_A  POWER SUPPLY LOCK  1

 71  D15_001_B  POWER SUPPLY LOCK  1

 72  D23_001  BLOWER RH PP V2  1

 73  D23_002  BLOWER LF  1

 74  D23_003  CABLE FIXING PP V2  1

 75  D23_004  IMPELLER  1

 76  D23_005  PLIER IMPELLER D8  1

 77  D23_701  IMPELLER  1

 78  INSERTO_INTERNO_1  INSERTO_INTERNO_1  1

 79  K24_001  1

 80  K24_002  CONTROL BOX  1

 81  K24_003  1

 82  K24_004  CONTROL BOARD  1

 83  K24_009  CONTROLS SUPPORT  1

 84  K24_019  SPRING CAPACITIVE KEY  5

 85  K24_020  SPRING SUPPORT  1

 86  K24_703  CONTROL BOARD CAP.  1

 87  L01_701  ASSEMBLED SPOT LIGHT TRASFORMER  1

 88  MOLLA_FILTRO_99A  1

 89  SCR_001  SCREW 2.9 X 12.7 CYLINDER HEAD PZ2  5

 90  SCR_007  SCREW M4 X 9 CYLINDER HEAD 14 PZ2 SELF TAPPING  2

 91  SCR_008  SCREW M4 X 9 CYLINDER HEAD 9.5 PZ2 SELF TAPPING  2

 92  SCR_036  SCREW AFL 2.9x7.5 TMTfr T10 KK  7

 93  VITE_2-9X12-7_TC_CR  4

 100  K24_705  CONTROL PANEL ATHENA LITE 4 T 1 DIGIT VERTIC.  1

 300  D23_700_G  MAIN ASSEBLY GENERIC  1

 500  CWA_802A  ASS. CHIMNEY 300-200 LOW A500 TOP A500  1

IND. N�$� DIS. DENOMINATION Q.

 1  360_707SEMPLIF  2

 2  360_707_PRT  360_707_PRT  2

 3  4200003  4200003  1

 4  02A_014  MAGNET PLATE  1

 5  10A_860  BOX WITH CONDENSERS  1

 6  10B_046  CONDENSER BOX  1

 7  20A_006  RINFORCED SUPPORT GLASS  1

 8  20A_038  BRACKET FIXING BRS  1

 9  20A_108  LEFT PANEL HINGE SUPPORT BRACKET  1

 10  20A_109  RIGHT PANEL HINGE SUPPORT BRACKET  1

 11  20A_110  HINGE SUPPORT REINFORCMENT  2

 12  20A_828  ASSEMBLY HINGE SUPPORT SX  1

 13  20A_829  ASSEMBLY HINGE SUPPORT DX  1

 14  20A_854  ASS. LEFT HINGE SUPPORT BRACKET WITH TAPE  1

 15  20A_855  ASS. RIGHT HINGE SUPPORT BRACKET WITH TAPE  1

 16  4050FIN004-53  4050FIN004-53  1

 17  4050FIN004-58  4050FIN004-58  1

 18  4050FIN004_P  4050FIN004_P  1

 19  47A_150  CASING TOUCH CONTROLS  1

 20  47A_161  SIDE SX  1

 21  47A_162  SIDE DX  1

 22  47A_815  MAIN BODY TOUCH CONTROL  1

 23  6901FIN004  6901FIN004  1

 24  6911FIN004-79  6911FIN004-79  1

 25  6911FIN004-91  6911FIN004-91  1

 26  7090FIN004  7090FIN004  1

 27  99A_004  PERIMETRAL GLASS K90  1

 28  99A_010  SUPPORT PERIMETRAL PANEL  1

 29  99A_015  METALLIC FILTER 329X296  1

 30  99A_020  SUPPORT MAGNET  1

 31  99A_022  GLASS CONTROL 90 ATL 5T NEW MARIS  1

 32  99A_717  SUPPORT PERIMETRAL PANEL ASSEMBLED  1

 33  99A_820  GENERAL ASSEMBLY NEW MARIS 90  1

 34  99A_821  CONTROL GLASS ASS. 90 ATL 5T NEW MARIS  1

 35  99A_825  PERIMETRAL GLASS PANEL ASSEMBLY 90 NEW MARIS  1

 36  99A_828  EXPLODED DRAWING NEW MARIS  1

 37  A58_006  SMALL BLOCK SB 12/10    ART.500370  2

 38  CME_026  1

 39  CME_040  EMC FILTER  1

 40  CME_BLOCCHETTO_4_VIE_79  1

 41  CME_BLOCCHETTO_7VIE  1

 42  CME_COND_27  CME_COND_11  1

 43  CME_CONDENSATORE_40  -  3

 44  CME_CONNETTORE_F9_  1

 45  CME_CONNETTORE_M9  1

 46  CME_CONNETTORE_STS  CME_CONNETTORE_STS  1

 47  CME_FARETTO_PIATTO  SPOT LIGHT S 1000 20 W  2

 48  CMM_009  HEXAGONAL THREADED INSERT M4  4

 49  CMM_010  HINGE ST-10E-280SG-33 DX  1

 50  CMM_011  HINGE ST-10E-280SE-33 SX  1

 51  CMM_045  MAGNET 30x10x5  1

 52  CMM_074  MS-TECHNO SILICONIC GLUE  12

 53  CMM_104  DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE PWB 5302 H0,64 19X50MT  4

 54  CMM_106  DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE 25X33 XHATM6620 AVERY  2

 55  CMM_139  DOUB.STICK.TAPE 3M VHB 49260,38H 20X33MT  7

 56  CMM_DADO_M4_SERPRESS  CMM_DADO_M4_SERPRESS  4

 57  CMM_INSERTO_FILETT_M4  HEXAG.M4 THREADED INSERT ART. M4-20TS2H  4

 58  CMM_SERRACAVO_D14_USA  CMM_SERRACAVO_D14_USA  1

 59  CWA_002A  LOWER CHIMNEY X 300-200-A500-R5  1

 60  CWA_402A  UPPER CHIMNEY X 300-200-A500-R5  1

 61  CWA_802A  ASS. CHIMNEY 300-200 LOW A500 TOP A500  1

 62  D05_023  9 PIN LOCK CABLE  2

 63  D05_023_ASM  9 PIN LOCK CABLE  1

 64  D09_006  MOTOR SHOCK ABSORBER 8/40 90  4

 65  D09_015  CHARCOAL FILTER SUPPORT  2

 66  D12_009  FIXING IMPELLER NUT D8 E15  1

 67  D15_001_A  POWER SUPPLY LOCK  1

 68  D15_001_ASM  POWER SUPPLY LOCK  1

 69  D15_001_B  POWER SUPPLY LOCK  1

 70  D23_001  BLOWER RH PP V2  1

 71  D23_002  BLOWER LF  1

 72  D23_003  CABLE FIXING PP V2  1

 73  D23_004  IMPELLER  1

 74  D23_005  PLIER IMPELLER D8  1

 75  D23_700_G  MAIN ASSEBLY GENERIC  1

 76  D23_701  IMPELLER  1

 77  D24_105  GRID  1

 78  FIB_027  EC. CASSETTE FILTER 124x254  1

 79  INSERTO_INTERNO_1  INSERTO_INTERNO_1  1

 80  K24_001  1

 81  K24_002  CONTROL BOX  1

 82  K24_003  1

 83  K24_004  CONTROL BOARD  1

 84  K24_009  CONTROLS SUPPORT  1

 85  K24_019  SPRING CAPACITIVE KEY  5

 86  K24_020  SPRING SUPPORT  1

 87  K24_703  CONTROL BOARD CAP.  1

 88  K24_705  CONTROL PANEL ATHENA LITE 4 T 1 DIGIT VERTIC.  1

 89  L01_002  TRANSFORMER SUPPORT PP-V2  1

 90  L01_701  ASSEMBLED SPOT LIGHT TRASFORMER  1

 91  MOLLA_FILTRO_99A  1

 92  SCR_001  SCREW 2.9 X 12.7 CYLINDER HEAD PZ2  5

 93  SCR_007  SCREW M4 X 9 CYLINDER HEAD 14 PZ2 SELF TAPPING  2

 94  SCR_008  SCREW M4 X 9 CYLINDER HEAD 9.5 PZ2 SELF TAPPING  2

 95  SCR_036  SCREW AFL 2.9x7.5 TMTfr T10 KK  7

 96  VITE_2-9X12-7_TC_CR  4

Created by Latini, Francesco

Denomination

EXPLODED DRAWING NEW MARIS
Rif.  

Modif.by Latini, Francesco

Approved by 

Approval date 

Doc. status 

Drawing N.

99A_828
Rev

01

 2 

 6 

 7 

 300 

 4 

 10 

 100 

 1 

 5  8 

 3 

 13 

 11 

 9 

 12 

 23 

 22 

11

 500 

21

20

 

 

 


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1



